November 9, 2020
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Courtroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, November 9,
2020, with Chairman Ron Bride and Members Alan Yahnke and Matt Greiner present.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to
approve the agenda.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to
approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, 2, 2020.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that the new blacktop
resurfacing on the highway West of Drakesville is complete.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve a utility permit for the Citizens Mutual Telephone Company to install fiber-optic line on
Unity Trail.

The Board met with Tom Prosapio to discuss plans regarding the bid packages for the
interior work, for the courthouse accessibility project. No action was taken.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve Davis County as the Fiscal Agent for the Bloomfield Senior Center, as they seek to
procure a grant.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

The Board reconvened at 3:00 p.m. to canvass votes from the November 3, 2020, General
Election. Results were unchanged from the previously reported unofficial results.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve the following claims to be paid:

A+ QUALITY PEST CONTROL Consv-Pest Control 50.00
AGRILAND FS INC SR-fuel 4,128.85
AIRGAS USA SR-supplies 33.67
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS Disp-Office Supplies 337.90
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC SR-parts 37.99
CHARM-TEX INC Sheriff-Inmate Supplies 213.62
CITIZENS MUTUAL E911-Phone 4,970.40
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH DCPH-Nursing-Nov 2020 9,124.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC Sheriff-Oil change, Brakes 530.75
DAVIS CO TREASURER Sprv-Fuel 112.67
GORDON FLESCH Treas-Copier Contract 71.90
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO Consv-Propane 476.24
HOUSBY SR-parts 350.00

HYVEE PHARMACY #3504 Sheriff-Inmate Meds 155.34



IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY

IA STATE SHERIFF & DEPUTIES
IMAGETEK INC

INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
LICK CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC
MIHALOVICH, INC (CULLIGAN WATER)
MJ'S COUNTRYSCAPES

PCS-PROF'L COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC
RACOM CORP

RAINBO OIL CO

RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER
RMS--ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
SOUTHFORK MOTEL INC

US CELLULAR - PALATINE

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

WINGER COMPANIES INC

WUTHRICH, CHAD

Sheriff-School
Sheriff-Membrshp Renewal
Data-Cloud Backup
SR-batteries

SR-parts

Recorder-Water Rental
CH-Spring Spray
Disp-Copier Lease-Dec
Sheriff-Service Call

SR-oil

Consv-Water

SR-parts

SR-uitlities

VA-Vet Lodging
Sheriff-Cell Phones

Recyle Center-Garbage
Sheriff-HVAC-Qtrly Service
CoHome-Pasture/Fence

375.00
25.00
79.00

421.80

2,339.45
23.50
438.75
1,568.06
272.99
3,967.67

108.00

604.20

842.45

165.30

565.84

11,851.30
1,335.00
600.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




