November 9, 2020 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Courtroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, November 9, 2020, with Chairman Ron Bride and Members Alan Yahnke and Matt Greiner present.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, 2, 2020.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that the new blacktop resurfacing on the highway West of Drakesville is complete.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve a utility permit for the Citizens Mutual Telephone Company to install fiber-optic line on Unity Trail.

The Board met with Tom Prosapio to discuss plans regarding the bid packages for the interior work, for the courthouse accessibility project. No action was taken.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve Davis County as the Fiscal Agent for the Bloomfield Senior Center, as they seek to procure a grant.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

The Board reconvened at 3:00 p.m. to canvass votes from the November 3, 2020, General Election. Results were unchanged from the previously reported unofficial results.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

A+ QUALITY PEST CONTROL	Consv-Pest Control	50.00
AGRILAND FS INC	SR-fuel	4,128.85
AIRGAS USA	SR-supplies	33.67
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Disp-Office Supplies	337.90
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC	SR-parts	37.99
CHARM-TEX INC	Sheriff-Inmate Supplies	213.62
CITIZENS MUTUAL	E911-Phone	4,970.40
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DCPH-Nursing-Nov 2020	9,124.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC	Sheriff-Oil change, Brakes	530.75
DAVIS CO TREASURER	Sprv-Fuel	112.67
GORDON FLESCH	Treas-Copier Contract	71.90
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO	Consv-Propane	476.24
HOUSBY	SR-parts	350.00
HYVEE PHARMACY #3504	Sheriff-Inmate Meds	155.34

IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY	Sheriff-School	375.00
IA STATE SHERIFF & DEPUTIES	Sheriff-Membrshp Renewal	25.00
IMAGETEK INC	Data-Cloud Backup	79.00
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER	SR-batteries	421.80
LICK CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC	SR-parts	2,339.45
MIHALOVICH, INC (CULLIGAN WATER)	Recorder-Water Rental	23.50
MJ'S COUNTRYSCAPES	CH-Spring Spray	438.75
PCS-PROF'L COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Disp-Copier Lease-Dec	1,568.06
RACOM CORP	Sheriff-Service Call	272.99
RAINBO OIL CO	SR-oil	3,967.67
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER	Consv-Water	108.00
RMSROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO	SR-parts	604.20
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	SR-uitlities	842.45
SOUTHFORK MOTEL INC	VA-Vet Lodging	165.30
US CELLULAR - PALATINE	Sheriff-Cell Phones	565.84
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC	Recyle Center-Garbage	11,851.30
WINGER COMPANIES INC	Sheriff-HVAC-Qtrly Service	1,335.00
WUTHRICH, CHAD	CoHome-Pasture/Fence	600.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: <u>LINDA HUMPHREY</u>	
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	